Standard 2D and 3D Bags for Tanks
Saint-Gobain is a leading global supplier of 50 L to 500 L single-use bags for the biopharmaceutical
industry. The standard 2D and 3D bags are designed to fit in standard cylindrical and rectangular
bioprocessing tanks. Our single-use bags are constructed of a multilayer film optimized for bioprocess
production applications. The film materials are consistent throughout the product range, with LLDPE as
the fluid contact material and EVOH as the gas barrier layer. All standard products are free of animal-
derived components. Saint-Gobain Bioprocess Systems are manufactured following cGMP that is QSR
and ISO 9001: 2015 compliant. Bags are manufactured and assembled at our Plymouth, MN facility that

Bioburden ISO 11737-1 < 3 CFU/sample
Extractables Data Saint-Gobain Protocol N/A
Sterilization:
Microbiological Validation of
25kGy Radiation Sterilization
Test Protocol Result
ANSI/AAMI/ISO 11137 10-6 SAL 3-Year Expiry
 All part numbers referenced in this document are individually double-pouched within their case
and gamma-irradiated at 25-40kGy without sterility assurance.
 Custom bags can be provided with no gamma irradiation, with gamma irradiation, or with gamma
irradiation and SAL 10-6
 2D Bags for Cylindrical Tanks, 2 Ports (30-in Tubing), 50 L to 200L
Ordering Guide:
Part Number  Description Dimensions
LxW in (cm) Quantity per Case
BP0050LP 50 L Bag, STD 2 ports
38.5 in x 21.75 in
(97.79 cm x 55.25 cm)
10
BP0100LP 100 L Bag, STD 2 ports
45.5 in x 29.5 in
(115.6 cm x 74.9 cm)
10
BP0200LP 200 L Bag, STD 2 ports
58.5 in x 35.0 in
(148.59 cm x 88.90 cm)
10
Port Information:
 Port 1:  MPC Insert, Port Cover, Pinch Clamp
 Port 2: MPC Insert, Port Cover, Pinch Clamp
Tubing Information (Both Ports):
 Material: Clear C-Flex® 374
 Length: 30-inch / 762 Millimeter
 OD: 5/8-in / 15.9 mm
 ID: 3/8-in / 9.6 mm
 Wall Thickness: 1/8-in / 3.2mm
3D Bags for Cylindrical Tanks, 3 Ports (30-in Tubing), 50 L to 500L
Bottom Drain Available
2D Pillow Construction
Ordering Guide:
Part Number  Description Dimensions LxWxH in (cm) Quantity
per Case
BP0050LD 50 L 3D Bag, STD 3 ports 11 in x 11 in x 27.5 in (27.94 cm x 27.94 cm x 69.85 cm) 10
BP0100LD 100 L 3D Bag, STD 3 ports 15 in x 15 in x 30.5 in (38.1 cm x 38.1 cm x 77.47 cm) 10
BP0200LD 200 L 3D Bag, STD 3 ports 17.5 in x 17.5 in x 41 in (44.45 cm x 44.45 cm x 104.4 cm) 10
BP0300LD 300 L 3D Bag, STD 3 ports 19 in x 19 in x 52.5 in (48.26 cm x 48.26 cm x 133.4 cm) 4
BP0500LD 500 L 3D Bag, STD 3 ports 39.25 in x 39.25 in x 42.25 in (99.7 cm x 99.7 cm x 107.3 cm) 4
Port Information:
 Port 1:  MPX Insert, MPX Cap, Pinch Clamp
 Port 2: MPX Insert, MPX Cap, Pinch Clamp
 Port 3: LL Female + Needle-Free Sampling Port, Luer Cap, Pinch Clamp
Tubing Information:
Port 1 Port 2 Port 3
Material: Clear C-Flex® 374
Length: 30-inch / 762 Millimeter
OD: 3/4-in / 19.1 mm
ID: 1/2-in / 12.7 mm
Wall Thickness: 1/8-in / 3.2mm
Material: Clear C-Flex® 374
Length: 30-inch / 762 Millimeter
OD: 3/4-in / 19.1 mm
ID: 1/2-in / 12.7 mm
Wall Thickness: 1/8-in / 3.2mm
Material: Clear C-Flex® 374
Length: 30-inch / 762 Millimeter
OD: 1/4-in / 6.4 mm
ID: 1/8-in / 3.2 mm
Wall Thickness: 1/16-in / 1.6mm
3D Bags for Rectangular Tanks, 4 Ports (30-in Tubing), 200 L and 500L
Bottom Drain Available
3D Construction
Ordering Guide:
Part Number  Description Dimensions LxWxH in (cm) Quantity
per Case
BP0200LB 200 L 3D Bag, STD 4 ports 30 in x 22 in x 22 in (76.2 cm x 55.88 cm x 55.88 cm) 4
BP0500LB 500 L 3D Bag, STD 4 ports 45.5 in x 30 in x 27 in (115.6 cm x 76.2 cm x 68.58 cm) 4
Port Information:
 Port 1: MPX Insert, MPX Cap, Pinch Clamp
 Port 2: MPX Insert, MPX Cap, Pinch Clamp
 Port 3: LL Female + Needle-Free Sampling Port, Luer Cap, Pinch Clamp
 Port 4: MPX Insert, MPX Cap, Pinch Clamp
Tubing Information:
Port 1 Port 2 Port 3 Port 4
Material: Clear C-Flex® 374
Length: 30-inch / 762 mm
OD: 3/4-in / 19.1 mm
ID: 1/2-in / 12.7 mm
Wall Thickness: 1/8-in / 3.2mm
Material: Clear C-Flex® 374
Length: 30-inch / 762 mm
OD: 3/4-in / 19.1 mm
ID: 1/2-in / 12.7 mm
Wall Thickness: 1/8-in / 3.2mm
Material: Clear C-Flex® 374
Length: 30-inch / 762 mm
OD: 1/4-in / 6.4 mm
ID: 1/8-in / 3.2 mm
Wall Thickness: 1/16-in / 1.6mm
Material: Clear C-Flex® 374
Length: 30-inch / 762 mm
OD: 3/4-in / 19.1 mm
ID: 1/2-in / 12.7 mm
Wall Thickness: 1/8-in / 3.2mm
3D Construction